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Tattnall County, Georgia 
Marriages 1805-1838 

 
Name
        Spouse
        Date
           
Jane Adams      William Hall    1805       
Elendor Adams   John Gaster     1806       
Serena Arnold   Joseph Ritchetson       17 Jul 1806        
Randolph Barnes Susannah Holloman       1805       
James Benefield Mary Easters    1806       
Benjamin Boring Elizabeth Rogers        1805       
George Browning Fannie Foy      1806       
Abigail Camel   Andrew Fullwood Feb 1805           
Sally Carmichael        Little John Smith       1805       
Joshua Clark    Elizabeth Stradley      1805       
Andrew Clemons  Normay Payne    14 Dec 1805        
Mary Covener    Willeen Mann    1806       
Mary Crafford   Elijah Mattox   17 Oct 1805        
Joils Easter    Febery McCatchens       1806       
Mary Easters    James Benefield 1806       
Corneals English        Nancy English   1805       
Nancy English   Corneals English        1805       
Fannie Foy      George Browning 1806       
Andrew Fullwood Abigail Camel   Feb 1805           
John Gaster     Elendor Adams   1806       
Colson Guilford Dycey Mann      13 Feb 1802        
William Hall    Jane Adams      1805       
Thomas Hall     Permilly Swilly 1806       
Mary Hancock    William Joyce   1806       
Martin Harden   Lucrety Mobley  1 Jun 1806         
Susannah Holloman       Randolph Barnes 1805       
Elender Joyce   James Perry     Jan 1806           
William Joyce   Mary Hancock    1806       
Tishey Love     Burrell Whittington     1805       
Dycey Mann      Colson Guilford 13 Feb 1802        
Willeen Mann    Mary Covener    1806       
Elijah Mattox   Mary Crafford   17 Oct 1805        
Febery McCatchens       Joils Easter    1806       
Lucrety Mobley  Martin Harden   1 Jun 1806         
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Normay Payne    Andrew Clemons  14 Dec 1805        
James Perry     Elender Joyce   Jan 1806           
Joseph Ritchetson       Serena Arnold   17 Jul 1806        
Elizabeth Rogers        Benjamin Boring 1805       
Little John Smith       Sally Carmichael        1805       
Elizabeth Stradley      Joshua Clark    1805       
Permilly Swilly Thomas Hall     1806       
John Wall       Susannah Whitehurst     1805       
Susannah Whitehurst     John Wall       1805       
Burrell Whittington     Tishey Love     1805       
Penelope Byran  John Coffe      20 Dec 1808        
John Coffe      Penelope Byran  20 Dec 1808        
James Stewart   Mahalabel Wilson        6 Jan 1808         
Penelope Swilley        Eli Thomas      11 Sep 1808        
Eli Thomas      Penelope Swilley        11 Sep 1808        
William Tyson   Sarah Venie     21 Feb 1808      
  
Sarah Venie     William Tyson   21 Feb 1808        
Mahalabel Wilson        James Stewart   6 Jan 1808         
John Cooksey    Zilpha Price    8 Jan 1809         
Benjamin F. Gray        Elizabeth Wrehn 19 Sep 1809        
Robert Larramore        Mary McCleland  30 Nov 1809        
Stephen Matlock Mary Stanley    5 May 1809         
Mary McCleland  Robert Larramore        30 Nov 1809        
Zilpha Price    John Cooksey    8 Jan 1809         
Mary Stanley    Stephen Matlock 5 May 1809         
Mary Watts      William Wells   8 Aug 1809         
William Wells   Mary Watts      8 Aug 1809         
Elizabeth Wrehn Benjamin F. Gray        19 Sep 1809        
Frances Browning Bairns Robert Carpenter        14 Jan 1810        
Jesse Byrd      Sarah Ann Mobley        26 Aug 1810        
Robert Carpenter        Frances Browning Bairns 14 Jan 1810        
Sarah Clarke    George Easter   27 Jan 1810        
Nancy Conner    George Cooper   20 Dec 1810        
George Cooper   Nancy Conner    20 Dec 1810        
George Easter   Sarah Clarke    27 Jan 1810        
Susannah Edwards        William Mobley  21 Oct 1810        
Clarissa Foy    David Stradley  11 Oct 1810        
Effey Martin    Joseph Mimms    25 Nov 1810        
Joseph Mimms    Effey Martin    25 Nov 1810        
Sarah Ann Mobley        Jesse Byrd      26 Aug 1810        
William Mobley  Susannah Edwards        21 Oct 1810        
David Stradley  Clarissa Foy    11 Oct 1810      
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Kizie Alexander Anson Williams  3 Jan 1833         
Benjamin Alexander      Mary Elizabeth Tippins  21 May 1835        
Polly Anderson  Aaron Daniel    25 Aug 1825        
Wiley Anderson  Nancy Inman     22 Jul 1825        
Delila Anderson John Rogers     26 Apr 1827        
John Anderson   Cloe Caswell    15 Oct 1828        
Bathany Anderson        Robert Rewis    1 Jan 1829         
Peter Anderson  Mary Lynn       5 Dec 1831         
John Anderson   Cynthia Powell  27 Dec 1832        
Jacob Anderson  Elizabeth Conner        16 Jan 1833        
Eleanor Anderson        James Underwood 12 Oct 1834        
George Anderson Susan Bowen     1 May 1834         
Jacob Anderson  Barbery Odom    27 Dec 1835        
Harriett Ann Archer     Josiah J. Everitt       19 Jan 1832        
James B. Archer Penelope Stubbs 13 Feb 1833        
Mary Arnett     William Caswell 12 Jan 1825        
James Arnold    Mary Higgs      13 Oct 1825        
Charlotte M. Bacon      Benjamin Bruton 16 Feb 1826        
Isaac Baldree   Elizabeth Sapp  16 Mar 1830        
Mary Ann Barnard        Samuel D. Smith 29 Sep 1833        
Aaron Baxley    Mary Burnett    20 Apr 1825        
James Bishop    Mary Lewis      8 Mar 1827         
William M. Boggs        Louisa Johnson  10 Feb 1835        
Hugh Boothe     Alice Inman     23 Sep 1827        
Elizabeth Bourke        William Mann    13 Sep 1827        
Martha Bowen    William W. Bowen        9 Jul 1826         
William W. Bowen        Martha Bowen    9 Jul 1826         
Alsey Bowen     William W. Bowen        29 Jun 1827        
William W. Bowen        Alsey Bowen     29 Jun 1827        
Susan Bowen     George Anderson 1 May 1834         
Nancy Bowen     Lionel Leigh    20 Jan 1835        
Samuel Brewton  Mary Smith      17 Nov 1831        
Clarrissa Brewton       Simon P. Smith  25 Jan 1832        
Martha Brewton  Uriah Rogers    9 Jan 1832         
Sarah Brinson   James Chaney    30 Nov 1831        
William Brookes Margaret Carter 30 Jul 1826        
Benjamin Bruton Charlotte M. Bacon      16 Feb 1826        
James P. Buchan Nancy Johnson   8 Sep 1825         
Margaret Buie   Alexander McDonald      18 Jul 1825        
Mary Buie       Henry Gilbourne 15 Dec 1825        
Mary Burnett    Aaron Baxley    20 Apr 1825        
Ann Camrons     William O Neal  17 Oct 1833        
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Jane Carpenter  William Grace   26 Jan 1826        
Margaret Carter William Brookes 30 Jul 1826        
William Caswell Mary Arnett     12 Jan 1825        
Cloe Caswell    John Anderson   15 Oct 1828        
James Chaney    Sarah Brinson   30 Nov 1831        
Matthew Chesser Sarah Linn      23 Apr 1826        
James Cobb      Rosada Crafton  28 Mar 1830        
Jane Cobb       David R. Collins        21 Mar 1830      
  
Rachael Collins John Holland    8 Jul 1827         
Sarah Collins   William A. Coursey      11 Oct 1827        
David R. Collins        Jane Cobb       21 Mar 1830        
George W. Collins       Temperance Collins      10 Mar 1833        
Temperance Collins      George W. Collins       10 Mar 1833        
Josiah Collins  Wealtha Kennedy 5 Nov 1835         
Manning Collins Nancy Collins   11 Aug 1835        
Nancy Collins   Manning Collins 11 Aug 1835        
Hannah Colson   William Hodges  11 Mar 1827        
Elizabeth Conner        Jacob Anderson  16 Jan 1833        
William A. Coursey      Sarah Collins   11 Oct 1827        
Harriett Coursey        Francis N. Courswell    27 Jan 1833        
Francis N. Courswell    Harriett Coursey        27 Jan 1833        
Isaac K. Courter        Rachael Phillips        14 Jun 1835        
Nancy Cowart    Wylie Sapp      23 Dec 1826        
Cullen Cowart   Elizabeth Sharpe        11 Jun 1829        
Rosada Crafton  James Cobb      28 Mar 1830        
Joseph Curry    Catherine McClendon     9 Mar 1826         
Daniel J. Curry Susan A. Johnson        7 Aug 1834         
Aaron Daniel    Polly Anderson  25 Aug 1825        
Charity Daniel  Hanson Lewis    22 Jun 1826        
Elizabeth Daniel        Samuel Hodges   17 Feb 1833        
Redding Davis   Crissy Sapp     29 Mar 1826        
Mary Davis      William Newman  1834       
Mary Davis      William Newmans 1834       
Samuel Davis    Arcana Smith    19 Feb 1835        
General ??? Deloach     Rebecca Durrence        9 May 1825         
Jane Deloach    Henry Futch     9 Sep 1830         
Mary Ann Dinkins        Henry Rials     27 Nov 1835        
Zilphia Douglas Jacob Surrency  14 Jul 1831        
John Douglas    Lydia Thompson  20 Sep 1832        
Mary Dregors    Joshua Stafford 5 Jan 1825         
Albert Duke     Permelia Smith  17 Jan 1833        
Rebecca Durrence        General ??? Deloach     9 May 1825         
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Mary Durrence   William E. Steedley     7 Jan 1830         
Matilda Durrence        Joseph W. Smith 8 Nov 1832         
George Eason    Penelope Sykes  5 Jan 1826         
Sarah M. Eason  Elijah A. Mattox        24 Feb 1833        
Clement Eckles  Margaret Wright 12 Jun 1835        
Cassander C. Everett    Joseph Tillman  2 Jun 1831         
Josiah J. Everitt       Harriett Ann Archer     19 Jan 1832        
Solomon Evers   Zilphia Mann    11 Feb 1835        
James Fiveash   Jane Hughes     4 Jan 1827         
Mary Frank      Littleton Shapre        8 Jul 1830         
Mary Franks     Reuben Hammons  15 Feb 1827        
Henry Futch     Jane Deloach    9 Sep 1830         
Ann Garrey      Seaborn Hall    23 Feb 1826        
Martha Gause    Allen Johnson   10 Nov 1831        
Henry Gilbourne Mary Buie       15 Dec 1825        
John Gilford    Elizabeth Mann  28 Aug 1825      
  
Nancy Gordon    John Odum       5 May 1825         
Elizabeth Gordon        John Little     29 Mar 1832        
Major ??? Grace Sylvia Stanfield        30 Jun 1826        
William Grace   Jane Carpenter  26 Jan 1826        
George T. Gray  Mary Johnson    12 Feb 1835        
William Grice   Eveline Vastia Smith    10 Mar 1833        
John Grooms     Sarah Stevens   16 Aug 1832        
William Guess   Elviny Tanner   27 Dec 1835        
Seaborn Hall    Ann Garrey      23 Feb 1826        
Elizabeth Hall  Thomas Morgan   13 May 1830        
Reuben Hammons  Mary Franks     15 Feb 1827        
Cader Hancock   Mary Vinsant    1 Sep 1825         
Hetty Higgins   William Summerall       9 Oct 1825         
Mary Higgs      James Arnold    13 Oct 1825        
Annis Highsmith Davis Highsmith 6 Jan 1825         
Davis Highsmith Annis Highsmith 6 Jan 1825         
James Highsmith Elizabeth Willis        1 Jan 1833         
William Hodges  Hannah Colson   11 Mar 1827        
Samuel Hodges   Elizabeth Daniel        17 Feb 1833        
James Holland   Martha Underwood        11 Mar 1827        
John Holland    Rachael Collins 8 Jul 1827         
Wineasey Holman Thomas Strickland       11 Oct 1835        
Jane Hughes     James Fiveash   4 Jan 1827         
Nancy Inman     Wiley Anderson  22 Jul 1825        
Alice Inman     Hugh Boothe     23 Sep 1827        
Charity Jarrell John Sapp       28 Dec 1825        
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Eleanor Johnson David McCall    20 Jul 1825        
Nancy Johnson   James P. Buchan 8 Sep 1825         
George Johnson  Susan McClendon 16 Mar 1826        
Allen Johnson   Martha Gause    10 Nov 1831        
Susan A. Johnson        Daniel J. Curry 7 Aug 1834         
Daniel W. Johnson       Holly Ann Knight        2 Aug 1835         
Louisa Johnson  William M. Boggs        10 Feb 1835        
Mary Johnson    George T. Gray  12 Feb 1835        
William Jones   Floire Kemp     23 Dec 1826        
Cornelius Joyce Sarah Newmans   21 Feb 1833        
Emilia Keene    James Newman    30 Sep 1830        
Emilia Keene    James Newmans   30 Sep 1830        
Floire Kemp     William Jones   23 Dec 1826        
Sarah Kennedy   Allen McDonald  4 Feb 1830         
Alexander Kennedy       Caroline M. Tippins     10 May 1832        
Edward Kennedy  Mary M. Mattox  24 Nov 1833        
Wealtha Kennedy Josiah Collins  5 Nov 1835         
Holly Ann Knight        Daniel W. Johnson       2 Aug 1835         
Lionel Leigh    Nancy Bowen     20 Jan 1835        
Eleanor Leverett        James Stephens  14 Jun 1827        
Hanson Lewis    Charity Daniel  22 Jun 1826        
Mary Lewis      James Bishop    8 Mar 1827         
Sarah Linn      Matthew Chesser 23 Apr 1826        
John Little     Elizabeth Gordon        29 Mar 1832      
  
Mary Lynn       Peter Anderson  5 Dec 1831         
Elizabeth Mann  John Gilford    28 Aug 1825        
William Mann    Elizabeth Bourke        13 Sep 1827        
Henry Mann      Winny Sapp      8 Dec 1831         
Zilphia Mann    Solomon Evers   11 Feb 1835        
Louisa A. Matlock       John Mattox     16 Mar 1835        
Sarah Mattox    William Tootle  25 Aug 1825        
Elizabeth Mattox        Spencer Moore   11 Jul 1827        
Sarah Mattox    Edward Moore    5 Sep 1827         
Nancy Mattox    John Standley   27 Jan 1830        
Elijah A. Mattox        Sarah M. Eason  24 Feb 1833        
Mary M. Mattox  Edward Kennedy  24 Nov 1833        
John Mattox     Louisa A. Matlock       16 Mar 1835        
Duncan McArthur Elizabeth W. McLeod     20 Dec 1832        
David McCall    Eleanor Johnson 20 Jul 1825        
George W. McCall        Nancy Tillman   30 Jul 1825        
William McCall  Amanda L. F. Mobley     27 Aug 1833        
Charles McCaller        Esther Rewis    28 Feb 1830        
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Catherine McClendon     Joseph Curry    9 Mar 1826         
Susan McClendon George Johnson  16 Mar 1826        
Mary McClenin   James Surrency  8 May 1833         
Alexander McDonald      Margaret Buie   18 Jul 1825        
Allen McDonald  Sarah Kennedy   4 Feb 1830         
Elizabeth W. McLeod     Duncan McArthur 20 Dec 1832        
Mary McNabb     James Pittman   27 Dec 1826        
James McNabb    Elizabeth Pittman       29 Mar 1827        
Sally Mercer    Daniel Wilkinson        24 Aug 1826        
Amanda L. F. Mobley     William McCall  27 Aug 1833        
Edward Moore    Sarah Mattox    5 Sep 1827         
Spencer Moore   Elizabeth Mattox        11 Jul 1827        
Thomas Morgan   Elizabeth Hall  13 May 1830        
Willis Newman   Cloe Thomas     10 Sep 1826        
James Newman    Emilia Keene    30 Sep 1830        
William Newman  Mary Davis      1834       
Willis Newmans  Cloe Thomas     10 Sep 1826        
James Newmans   Emilia Keene    30 Sep 1830        
Rebecca Newmans William T. Smith        26 Mar 1832        
Sarah Newmans   Cornelius Joyce 21 Feb 1833        
William Newmans Mary Davis      1834       
William O Neal  Ann Camrons     17 Oct 1833        
Barbery Odom    Jacob Anderson  27 Dec 1835        
John Odum       Nancy Gordon    5 May 1825         
Robert Odum     Rebecca Smith   23 Dec 1834        
Charles Partin  Sarah Thomas    5 Sep 1827         
Elizabeth Partin        John Thomas     22 Jan 1832        
Hugh G. Partin  Nancy Smith     10 Dec 1835        
Jane Perry      Hamilton W. Shapre      5 Mar 1827         
Rachael Phillips        Isaac K. Courter        14 Jun 1835        
James Pittman   Mary McNabb     27 Dec 1826        
Elizabeth Pittman       James McNabb    29 Mar 1827      
  
Emily Pittman   Godfrey Williams        30 Jul 1835        
Cynthia Powell  John Anderson   27 Dec 1832        
Robert Rewis    Bathany Anderson        1 Jan 1829         
Esther Rewis    Charles McCaller        28 Feb 1830        
Henry Rials     Mary Ann Dinkins        27 Nov 1835        
Joseph Rogers   Rebecca Sterling        21 Aug 1825        
John Rogers     Delila Anderson 26 Apr 1827        
Uriah Rogers    Martha Brewton  9 Jan 1832         
William O. Rogers       Catherine Ann Tillman   15 Jun 1835        
James I Sands   Lydia Stephens  27 Sep 1828        
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John Sapp       Charity Jarrell 28 Dec 1825        
Crissy Sapp     Redding Davis   29 Mar 1826        
Rockse Ann Sapp William Sapp    20 Aug 1826        
William Sapp    Rockse Ann Sapp 20 Aug 1826        
Wylie Sapp      Nancy Cowart    23 Dec 1826        
Elizabeth Sapp  Isaac Baldree   16 Mar 1830        
Winny Sapp      Henry Mann      8 Dec 1831         
Hamilton W. Shapre      Jane Perry      5 Mar 1827         
Littleton Shapre        Mary Frank      8 Jul 1830         
Elizabeth Sharpe        Cullen Cowart   11 Jun 1829        
Susan Sharpe    James Standley  22 May 1829        
Sarah Simms     Moses Taylor    9 Sep 1832         
John H. Smith   Mary N. Tippins 17 Mar 1829        
Mary Smith      Samuel Brewton  17 Nov 1831        
Joseph W. Smith Matilda Durrence        8 Nov 1832         
Simon P. Smith  Clarrissa Brewton       25 Jan 1832        
William T. Smith        Rebecca Newmans 26 Mar 1832        
Eveline Vastia Smith    William Grice   10 Mar 1833        
George Smith    Sarhann Wilson  20 Oct 1833        
Laveney Smith   Shadrack Standley       4 Aug 1833         
Permelia Smith  Albert Duke     17 Jan 1833        
Samuel D. Smith Mary Ann Barnard        29 Sep 1833        
Rebecca Smith   Robert Odum     23 Dec 1834        
Arcana Smith    Samuel Davis    19 Feb 1835        
Nancy Smith     Hugh G. Partin  10 Dec 1835        
Joshua Stafford Mary Dregors    5 Jan 1825         
James Standley  Susan Sharpe    22 May 1829        
John Standley   Nancy Mattox    27 Jan 1830        
Shadrack Standley       Laveney Smith   4 Aug 1833         
Sylvia Stanfield        Major ??? Grace 30 Jun 1826        
William E. Steedley     Mary Durrence   7 Jan 1830         
James Stephens  Eleanor Leverett        14 Jun 1827        
Lydia Stephens  James I Sands   27 Sep 1828        
Rebecca Sterling        Joseph Rogers   21 Aug 1825        
Sarah Stevens   John Grooms     16 Aug 1832        
Thomas Strickland       Wineasey Holman 11 Oct 1835        
Penelope Stubbs James B. Archer 13 Feb 1833        
Mary Summerall  James Wiggins   14 Oct 1825        
William Summerall       Hetty Higgins   9 Oct 1825         
Jacob Surrency  Zilphia Douglas 14 Jul 1831      
  
James Surrency  Mary McClenin   8 May 1833         
Penelope Sykes  George Eason    5 Jan 1826         
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Elviny Tanner   William Guess   27 Dec 1835        
Moses Taylor    Sarah Simms     9 Sep 1832         
Cloe Thomas     Willis Newman   10 Sep 1826        
Cloe Thomas     Willis Newmans  10 Sep 1826        
Sarah Thomas    Charles Partin  5 Sep 1827         
John Thomas     Elizabeth Partin        22 Jan 1832        
Lydia Thompson  John Douglas    20 Sep 1832        
Nancy Tillman   George W. McCall        30 Jul 1825        
Joseph Tillman  Cassander C. Everett    2 Jun 1831         
Catherine Ann Tillman   William O. Rogers       15 Jun 1835        
Mary N. Tippins John H. Smith   17 Mar 1829        
Caroline M. Tippins     Alexander Kennedy       10 May 1832        
Mary Elizabeth Tippins  Benjamin Alexander      21 May 1835        
William Tootle  Sarah Mattox    25 Aug 1825        
John Tootle     Nancy Underwood 20 Apr 1826        
Nancy Underwood John Tootle     20 Apr 1826        
Martha Underwood        James Holland   11 Mar 1827        
James Underwood Eleanor Anderson        12 Oct 1834        
Mary Vinsant    Cader Hancock   1 Sep 1825         
John Vinzant    Nancy Yeomans   13 Mar 1834        
James Wiggins   Mary Summerall  14 Oct 1825        
Daniel Wilkinson        Sally Mercer    24 Aug 1826        
Anson Williams  Kizie Alexander 3 Jan 1833         
Godfrey Williams        Emily Pittman   30 Jul 1835        
Elizabeth Willis        James Highsmith 1 Jan 1833         
Sarhann Wilson  George Smith    20 Oct 1833        
Margaret Wright Clement Eckles  12 Jun 1835        
Nancy Yeomans   John Vinzant    13 Mar 1834        
Charles Anderson        Ama C. Daniel   2 Oct 1836         
Charles Arnold  Elizabeth Mimms 19 Aug 1824        
Elizabeth Arnold        Martin H. Hancock       23 May 1836        
Harriett Juliann Bacon  Aaron Mattox    3 Mar 1836         
John E. F. Bacon        Roseann Blocker 3 Aug 1836         
Sarah Barnard   Joseph Deloach  15 Dec 1836        
John Baxter     Nancy Delk      10 Jan 1824        
Jane Bedford    William Sikes   7 Nov 1824         
Roseann Blocker John E. F. Bacon        3 Aug 1836         
Isham Bradley   Honor Branch    10 Mar 1836        
Honor Branch    Isham Bradley   10 Mar 1836        
Wiley Brinkley  Mary Johnson    8 Aug 1824         
Rachael I Chauncey      Stephen D. Strickland   24 Jan 1824        
Samuel S. Chesher       Sarah Gordon    7 Nov 1824         
William Clifton Susan Sharpe    27 Apr 1836        
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Elizabeth Collins       Abel Coward     18 Dec 1824        
Abel Coward     Elizabeth Collins       18 Dec 1824        
Russell Curry   Clarissa Williams       22 Jan 1824        
Duncan Curry    Margaret Sharpe 8 Mar 1836         
Ama C. Daniel   Charles Anderson        2 Oct 1836       
  
Zachariah Daniel        Ally Duberly    16 Sep 1836        
Teressa Dees    William Taylor  7 Jan 1824         
Nancy Delk      John Baxter     10 Jan 1824        
Louraney Deloach        William Durrence        19 Feb 1824        
Elizabeth Deloach       John W. Todd    1 May 1836         
Joseph Deloach  Sarah Barnard   15 Dec 1836        
Benjamin F. Dowdy       Emily Mattox    4 Feb 1836         
John Dubberly   Nancy Grice     21 Jul 1836        
Ally Duberly    Zachariah Daniel        16 Sep 1836        
William Durrence        Louraney Deloach        19 Feb 1824        
Elizabeth J. Eason      Daniel Sikes    21 May 1824        
Aaron B. Everitt        Sarah Tillman   28 Jan 1836        
John Farmer     Nancy Hatcher   6 Jul 1824         
John Farmer     Nancy Hutcher   6 Jul 1824         
Sarah Gordon    Samuel S. Chesher       7 Nov 1824         
Nancy Grice     John Dubberly   21 Jul 1836        
Benneter Hancock        Charles McCall  12 Aug 1824        
Martin H. Hancock       Elizabeth Arnold        23 May 1836        
William Harden  Nancy Jackson   7 Oct 1824         
Mary Harden     John G. Partin  17 Nov 1836        
Nancy Hatcher   John Farmer     6 Jul 1824         
Stephen Hersh   Frances Robinson        10 May 1824        
Nancy Hutcher   John Farmer     6 Jul 1824         
Nancy Jackson   William Harden  7 Oct 1824         
Mary Johnson    Wiley Brinkley  8 Aug 1824         
Maieran Kennedy         William Strickland      22 Dec 1836        
Molsey Lankford George E. Overstreet    1 Aug 1824         
Aaron Mattox    Harriett Juliann Bacon  3 Mar 1836         
Emily Mattox    Benjamin F. Dowdy       4 Feb 1836         
Charles McCall  Benneter Hancock        12 Aug 1824        
Elizabeth Mimms Charles Arnold  19 Aug 1824        
Irwin Moore     Jemima Wood     31 Oct 1824        
George E. Overstreet    Molsey Lankford 1 Aug 1824         
John G. Partin  Mary Harden     17 Nov 1836        
Elizabeth Robertson     George Trean    20 May 1824        
Frances Robinson        Stephen Hersh   10 May 1824        
Rebecca Sapp    John Tullis     30 Sep 1824        
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Margaret Sharpe Duncan Curry    8 Mar 1836         
Rebecca Sharpe  Samuel S. Wester        11 Aug 1836        
Susan Sharpe    William Clifton 27 Apr 1836        
Daniel Sikes    Elizabeth J. Eason      21 May 1824        
John Sikes      Abigail Tucker  17 Jun 1824        
William Sikes   Jane Bedford    7 Nov 1824         
Alexander Smith Louisiana Strickland    29 Feb 1824        
Dorinda Stafford        William R. Townsend     4 Apr 1836         
Elijah E. Stafford      Penelope Surrency       8 Sep 1836         
Nancy Stanley   David Vestol    20 Apr 1824        
Louisiana Strickland    Alexander Smith 29 Feb 1824        
Stephen D. Strickland   Rachael I Chauncey      24 Jan 1824        
William Strickland      Maieran Kennedy 22 Dec 1836      
  
Penelope Surrency       Elijah E. Stafford      8 Sep 1836         
William Taylor  Teressa Dees    7 Jan 1824         
Sarah Tillman   Aaron B. Everitt        28 Jan 1836        
John W. Todd    Elizabeth Deloach       1 May 1836         
William R. Townsend     Dorinda Stafford        4 Apr 1836         
George Trean    Elizabeth Robertson     20 May 1824        
Abigail Tucker  John Sikes      17 Jun 1824        
John Tullis     Rebecca Sapp    30 Sep 1824        
David Vestol    Nancy Stanley   20 Apr 1824        
Samuel S. Wester        Rebecca Sharpe  11 Aug 1836        
Clarissa Williams       Russell Curry   22 Jan 1824        
Jemima Wood     Irwin Moore     31 Oct 1824        
Cynthia Alexander       Shadrick Hancock        9 Nov 1837         
John Alford     Nancy Gilbert   10 Apr 1823        
Jacob Blocker   Mary Durrence   1 Jun 1837         
Isham Bradley   Sabra Joyce     31 Aug 1823        
Elizabeth Brewton       Elias D. Daniel 23 Apr 1823        
Samuel Cason    Jane Tootle     20 Feb 1823        
Samuel Cason    Jane Tutle      20 Feb 1823        
Martha Clifton  Mcclendon Gany  30 Oct 1823        
Zachariah Coursey       Ann Hughston    13 Nov 1823        
Elias D. Daniel Elizabeth Brewton       23 Apr 1823        
Marjorie Daniel Stephen Williams        21 Aug 1823        
Joshua Dinkins  Rebecca Rials   12 Jul 1837        
Mary Douglas    David J. Durrence       23 Mar 1837        
Jesse Dukes     Rebecca Tedder  24 Jul 1837        
David J. Durrence       Mary Douglas    23 Mar 1837        
Mary Durrence   Jacob Blocker   1 Jun 1837         
David Edenfield Cynthia Mobley  14 Aug 1823        
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William Findley Martha Wilkes   24 Aug 1837        
Catherine Gance Turby F. Thomas 18 May 1823        
Mcclendon Gany  Martha Clifton  30 Oct 1823        
Nancy Gilbert   John Alford     10 Apr 1823        
Wineford Green  William Linn    21 Dec 1837        
Wineford Green  William Lynn    21 Dec 1837        
Peter Grooms    Mary Warnell    9 Mar 1837         
Priscilla Hall  Benajah Smith   2 Nov 1823         
Shadrick Hancock        Cynthia Alexander       9 Nov 1837         
Abney Higgs     Grove Shapre    14 Sep 1823        
Ann Hughston    Zachariah Coursey       13 Nov 1823        
Lucrecy Inman   William Surrency        23 Oct 1823        
Mary Jones      John C. Smith   6 Jul 1837         
Sabra Joyce     Isham Bradley   31 Aug 1823        
Edward Kennedy  Charlotte Sikes 17 Aug 1837        
Nancy C. Kennedy        Allen Strickland        13 Jul 1837        
Polly Ann Kennedy       Robert Surrency 12 Jun 1837        
Thomas Kite     Ann Strickland  4 Sep 1823         
Jonothan Knight Martha Stafford 30 Jan 1823        
William Linn    Wineford Green  21 Dec 1837        
Dyca Lynn       William Sapp    23 Mar 1837      
  
William Lynn    Wineford Green  21 Dec 1837        
Delia McCall    Jackson O Quinn 9 Nov 1837         
Ann McCleleand  James Turner    22 May 1823        
James M. McClendon      Mary Wilson     28 Jan 1823        
Wyatt McDonald  Elizabeth Smith 18 Dec 1823        
Gade S. Miller  Sarah N. Tippins        26 Oct 1837        
Cynthia Mobley  David Edenfield 14 Aug 1823        
Jackson O Quinn Delia McCall    9 Nov 1837         
Anna Parker     Shadrack Sapp   26 Feb 1823        
Rebecca Rials   Joshua Dinkins  12 Jul 1837        
Shadrack Sapp   Anna Parker     26 Feb 1823        
William Sapp    Dyca Lynn       23 Mar 1837        
Grove Shapre    Abney Higgs     14 Sep 1823        
Charlotte Sikes Edward Kennedy  17 Aug 1837        
Benajah Smith   Priscilla Hall  2 Nov 1823         
Elizabeth Smith Wyatt McDonald  18 Dec 1823        
Ivy Smith       Sally Smith     15 May 1823        
Sally Smith     Ivy Smith       15 May 1823        
John C. Smith   Mary Jones      6 Jul 1837         
Martha Stafford Jonothan Knight 30 Jan 1823        
Ann Strickland  Thomas Kite     4 Sep 1823         
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Allen Strickland        Nancy C. Kennedy        13 Jul 1837        
Penelope Strickland     Joseph Tillman  26 Jan 1837        
William Surrency        Lucrecy Inman   23 Oct 1823        
Robert Surrency Polly Ann Kennedy       12 Jun 1837        
Rebecca Tedder  Jesse Dukes     24 Jul 1837        
Turby F. Thomas Catherine Gance 18 May 1823        
Joseph Tillman  Penelope Strickland     26 Jan 1837        
Sarah N. Tippins        Gade S. Miller  26 Oct 1837        
Jane Tootle     Samuel Cason    20 Feb 1823        
James Turner    Ann McCleleand  22 May 1823        
Jane Tutle      Samuel Cason    20 Feb 1823        
Mary Warnell    Peter Grooms    9 Mar 1837         
Martha Wilkes   William Findley 24 Aug 1837        
Stephen Williams        Marjorie Daniel 21 Aug 1823        
Mary Wilson     James M. McClendon      28 Jan 1823        
Polly Alsobrooks        Elijah Dukes    23 Mar 1822        
Elizabeth Jane Archer   Daniel H. Edwards       19 Apr 1838        
Jonothan B. Callahan    Jincey Collins  20 Jun 1822        
Cornelius Carpenter     Sarah Smith     5 Feb 1822         
Susannah Carpenter      James McNabb    8 Feb 1838         
Levina Chesher  John James      19 Dec 1822        
Harriett Chesser        James Copeland  4 Nov 1838         
Mary Ann Clifton        William Harden  18 Feb 1838        
Jincey Collins  Jonothan B. Callahan    20 Jun 1822        
James Copeland  Harriett Chesser        4 Nov 1838         
Mary Copeland   Stephen Matlock 26 Aug 1838        
Nancy Copeland  John N. Tatum   27 Dec 1838        
William Coward  Martha Richardson       3 Jan 1822         
Abigail Curry   Levi Wright     7 Jan 1822       
  
Susan Angeline Curry    William F. M. Grubb     18 Nov 1838        
James P. Daniel Elizabeth Glisson       4 Oct 1838         
John Daniel     Pearcy Waters   23 Mar 1838        
Cynthia Douglas Samuel Thomas   13 Aug 1838        
William Dubberly        Polly Larramore 18 Apr 1822        
Harriett Duke   John E. Elliott 15 Jan 1822        
Elijah Dukes    Polly Alsobrooks        23 Mar 1822        
Easther Dyess   Benjamin Weathers       12 Mar 1838        
Sarah Easterling        Obediah Strickland      14 Jan 1838        
Daniel H. Edwards       Elizabeth Jane Archer   19 Apr 1838        
John E. Elliott Harriett Duke   15 Jan 1822        
Elizabeth Fitzgerald    David Keen      18 Jan 1822        
Jeremiah Gerod  Sarah Smith     1 Feb 1838         
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Elizabeth Glisson       James P. Daniel 4 Oct 1838         
Mary Grace      John Rogers     13 Dec 1838        
William F. M. Grubb     Susan Angeline Curry    18 Nov 1838        
Littleton Hammond       Elizabeth Riggs 11 Feb 1838        
William Harden  Mary Ann Clifton        18 Feb 1838        
Lucy C. Hedgecock       David Milliken  30 Aug 1838        
John James      Levina Chesher  19 Dec 1822        
David Keen      Elizabeth Fitzgerald    18 Jan 1822        
James Larramore Charabey Tootle 17 Dec 1822        
Polly Larramore William Dubberly        18 Apr 1822        
Stephen Matlock Mary Copeland   26 Aug 1838        
John A. Mattox  Rebecca Smith   8 Feb 1838         
Mary McCall     Godfrey Williams        25 Apr 1838        
Mary McLeod     Charles Sapp    25 Jul 1822        
James McNabb    Susannah Carpenter      8 Feb 1838         
Jeremiah McSweeney      Rebecca Willis  12 Jul 1838        
David Milliken  Lucy C. Hedgecock       30 Aug 1838        
Abraham Powell  Sarah Sapp      5 Oct 1838         
Martha Richardson       William Coward  3 Jan 1822         
Elizabeth Riggs Littleton Hammond       11 Feb 1838        
Catherine Rogers        William Sterling        3 Oct 1822         
John Rogers     Mary Grace      13 Dec 1838        
Charles Sapp    Mary McLeod     25 Jul 1822        
Jackson Sapp    Susan Stanley   24 Jul 1838        
Sarah Sapp      Abraham Powell  5 Oct 1838         
Sarah Smith     Cornelius Carpenter     5 Feb 1822         
Rebecca Smith   John A. Mattox  8 Feb 1838         
Sarah Smith     Jeremiah Gerod  1 Feb 1838         
Susan Stanley   Jackson Sapp    24 Jul 1838        
William Sterling        Catherine Rogers        3 Oct 1822         
Obediah Strickland      Sarah Easterling        14 Jan 1838        
John N. Tatum   Nancy Copeland  27 Dec 1838        
Samuel Thomas   Cynthia Douglas 13 Aug 1838        
Charabey Tootle James Larramore 17 Dec 1822        
Pearcy Waters   John Daniel     23 Mar 1838        
Benjamin Weathers       Easther Dyess   12 Mar 1838        
Godfrey Williams        Mary McCall     25 Apr 1838        
Rebecca Willis  Jeremiah McSweeney      12 Jul 1838        
Levi Wright     Abigail Curry   7 Jan 1822       
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